Borges Bros. Trucking, Inc.
9 Copicut Road
P. 0. Box837

Assonet, MA 02702
(508) 644-2074

Holiday schedule for calendar year 2018

Trash and Recycling will not be picked up on the holidays listed below. The pickup
schedule will be delayed one day for these holidays and for the remainder of that week.

New Year's Day Monday - 01/01/18
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Monday - 01/15/18
President's Day Monday - 02/19/18
Patriot's Day Monday - 04/16/18
Memorial Day Monday - 05/28/18
Independence Day Wednesday - 07/04/18
Labor Day Monday - 09/03/18
Columbus Day Monday - 10/08/18
Thanksgiving Thursday - 11/22/18
Christmas Tuesday - 12/25/18

Veteran's Day is on Sunday, 11/11/18. Trash and Recycling for this week will be
unaffected, please follow the normal pickup schedule.

Inclement Weather

Trash and Recycling pickup schedules may need to be adjusted due to inclement
weather throughout the year. In the event that the Governor of Massachusetts declares a
“State of Emergency”, pickups will be delayed one day for that day and each day for the

remainder of that week. Other delays, due to inclement weather will be decided mutually
between the Town of Dighton and Borges Bros Trucking. Delay notifications can be found
on the Town's website.



